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Awareness Raising Workshop on the Application of Strategic Environmental Assessment in the 
Republic of Moldova 

  
1 November 2019 (9:00 – 17:00) 

 Jolly Alon Hotel (address: No.37, Maria Cibotari Street) 
 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 
 

Total number of participants: 41 
Female participants: 21 
 

No. First Name, Last 
Name: 

Name of Institution / 
Organization / Enterprise, 
Position: 

Contact Data: 

1.  Ms. Iuliana 
Cantaragiu 

State Secretary for 
Environment Protection and 
Natural Resources, Ministry 
of Agriculture, Regional 
Development, and 
Environment 

Email: 
iuliana.cantaragiu@madrm.gov.md 
Tel.: (+373 22) 204 504 
 

2.  Mr. Gintautas 
Baranauskas 

Deputy Head, Operations 
Section, EU Delegation to the 
Republic of Moldova 

Email: Delegation-
Moldova@eeas.europa.eu 
Tel.: (+373 22) 505 210 

3.  Ms. Mia-Fatima 
Dubois-Boussaid 

Project Manager, EU 
Delegation to the Republic of 
Moldova 

Email:  
mia.dubois-
boussaid@eeas.europa.eu 
Tel.: (+373 22) 505 210  

4.  Mr. Leonid Kalashnyk Environmental Affairs 
Officer, EU4Environment 
Project Manager at UNECE 

Email:  
leonid.kalashnyk@un.org 
Tel.: (+41 22) 917 1703 

5.  Ms. Maria Nagornîi Head of the Pollution 
Prevention and 
Environmental Assessment 
Policy Division, Ministry of 
Agriculture, Regional 
Development, and 
Environment 

Email: 
maria.nagornii@madrm.gov.md 
Tel.: (+373 22) 204 520 

6.  Mr. Igor Malai Head of the Regional 
Development Policy Division, 
Ministry of Agriculture, 
Regional Development, and 
Environment 

 Email: igor.malai@madrm.gov.md 
Tel.: (+373 22) 204 565 

7.  Ms. Faina Munteanu  Head of Environmental 
Laboratory, Urbanproiect 
Institute 

Email: munteanuf1956@gmail.com 
Tel.: (+373 22) 238 126 

8.  Mr. Alexei Boșneaga  Acting Head of Spatial 
Planning Division, Ministry of 

Email: 
alexei.bosneaga@madrm.gov.md 
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mailto:Delegation-Moldova@eeas.europa.eu
mailto:Delegation-Moldova@eeas.europa.eu
mailto:Delegation-Moldova@eeas.europa.eu
mailto:Delegation-Moldova@eeas.europa.eu
mailto:mia.dubois-boussaid@eeas.europa.eu
mailto:mia.dubois-boussaid@eeas.europa.eu
mailto:mia.dubois-boussaid@eeas.europa.eu
mailto:mia.dubois-boussaid@eeas.europa.eu
mailto:leonid.kalashnyk@un.org
mailto:leonid.kalashnyk@un.org
mailto:maria.nagornii@madrm.gov.md
mailto:maria.nagornii@madrm.gov.md
mailto:igor.malai@madrm.gov.md
mailto:igor.malai@madrm.gov.md
mailto:munteanuf1956@gmail.com
mailto:munteanuf1956@gmail.com
mailto:alexei.bosneaga@madrm.gov.md
mailto:alexei.bosneaga@madrm.gov.md


  │ 3 
 

  
  

Agriculture, Regional 
Development, and 
Environment 

Tel.: (+373 22) 204 587 

9.  Mr. Serghei Severin   Principal Consultant, Spatial 
Planning Division, Ministry of 
Agriculture, Regional 
Development, and 
Environment 

Email: 
serghei.severin@madrm.gov.md 
Tel.: (+373 22) 204 587 

10.  Mr. Valeriu Caisîn  Director, Moldsilva Agency Email: 
valeriu.caisin@moldsilva.gov.md 
Tel.: (+373 22) 272 306 

11.  Ms. Iordanov Rodica Consultant, UNECE; 
Executive Director, 
„EcoContact” NGO 

Email: 
rodica.iordanov@ecocontact.md 
Tel.: (+373 22) 

12.  Ms. Natalia Guranda  Program Manager, 
„EcoContact” NGO 

Email: 
natalia.guranda@ecocontact.md 
Tel.: (+373 69) 589 607 

13.  Mr. Nicolae Magdîl   Senior Consultant, Energy 
Policy Division, Ministry of 
Economy and Infrastructure 

Email: nicolae.magdil@mei.gov.md 
Tel.: (+373 22) 250 690 

14.  Mr. Constantin 
Țurcanu  

Principal Consultant, 
Business Environment and 
SME Regulation Section, 
Ministry of Economy and 
Infrastructure 

Email: 
constantin.turcanu@mei.gov.md 
Tel.: (+373 22) 250 613 

15.  Mr. Victor Ciobanu  Principal Consultant, 
Business Environment and 
SME Regulation Section, 
Ministry of Economy and 
Infrastructure 

Email: victor.ciobanu@mei.gov.md 
Tel.: (+373 22) 250 646 

16.  Ms. Diana Rusu  Principal Consultant, Policy 
Analysis, Monitoring, and 
Evaluation Division, Ministry 
of Economy and 
Infrastructure 

Email: diana.rusu@mei.gov.md 
Tel.: (+373 22) 250 608 

17.  Mr. Andrei Cucos Principal Consultant, 
Pollution Prevention and 
Environmental Assessment 
Policy Division, Ministry of 
Agriculture, Regional 
Development, and 
Environment 

Email: 
andrei.cucos@madrm.gov.md 
Tel.: (+373 22) 204 599 

18.  Mr. Petru Bambuleac  Principal Consultant, Road 
Transport Service, Ministry of 
Economy and Infrastructure 

Email: 
petru.bambuleac@mei.gov.md 
Tel.: (+373 22) 250 545 

19.  Ms. Paula Iliev  Principal Consultant, Ministry 
of Agriculture, Regional 

Email: paula.iliev@madrm.gov.md 
Tel.: (+373 22) 204 592 
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Development, and 
Environment 

20.  Mr. Constantin 
Bulimaga  

Head of „Ecourbanistica” 
Laboratory, Institute of 
Ecology and Geography 

Email: cbulimaga@yahoo.com 
Tel.: (+373 22) 723 544 

21.  Mr. Anatol Tărîță  Head of Laboratory for 
Natural and Anthropogenic 
Ecosystems 

Email: ozonmd@mail.ru 
Tel.: (+373 22) 721 774 

22.  Ms. Oxana Paladiciuc Coordinator, Support in 
Business Infrastructure 
Division, Organization for the 
Development of SME Sector 

Email: 
oxana.paladiciuc@odimm.md 
Tel.: (+373 22) 22 50 79 

23.  Ms. Gabriela 
Capcelea  

Principal Consultant, 
Pollution Prevention and 
Environment Assessment 
Polity Division, Ministry of 
Agriculture, Regional 
Development, and 
Environment 

Email: 
gabriela.capcelea@madrm.gov.md 
Tel.: (+373 22) 204 599 

24.  Mr. Andrei Isac   EU4Environment Project 
Coordinator 

Email: 
andrei.isac.environment.gmail.com 
Tel.: (+373 22) 204 529 

25.  Mr. Anatolie Burduja  Head of Environmental 
Assessment and Ecological 
Expertise Division, 
Environmental Agency 

Email: a_burduja@mediu.gov.md 
Tel.: (+373 22) 820 778 

26.  Ms. Ecaterina Tataru  Principal Specialist, 
Environmental Assessment 
and Ecological Expertise 
Division, Environmental 
Agency 

Email: e_tataru@mediu.gov.md 
Tel.: (+373 22) 820 779 

27.  Ms. Mariana 
Petreanu  

Principal Specialist, 
Environmental Assessment 
and Ecological Expertise 
Division, Environmental 
Agency 

Email: 
m_petreanu@mediu.gov.md 
Tel.: (+373 22) 820 780 

28.  Ms. Raisa Leon  Head of Environmental Policy 
Implementation Division, 
Environmental Agency 

Email: r_leon@mediu.gov.md 
Tel.: (+373 22) 820 788 

29.  Mr. Musil Michal   Consultant, UNECE  Email: 
michal.musil@integracons.com 
 

30.  Ms. Elena Kashina  Programme Management 
Assistant, EU4Environment, 
UNECE 

Email: elena.kashina@un.org 
Tel.: (+41 22) 917 3071 

31.  Ms. Svetlana 
Zhekova 

EU Adviser, European Union 
High Level Public Policy 

Email: 
zhekovasvetlana@gmail.com 
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Advisers’ Mission to Moldova 
(EUHLPAM) 

 

32.  Ms. Tatiana Petrache Senior Consultant, 
Communication 
Infrastructure Division, 
Ministry of Economy and 
Infrastructure 

Email: 
tatiana.petrache@mei.gov.md 
Tel.: (+373 22) 250 643 

33.  Ms. Mariana Apostol  Senior Consultant, Transport 
Infrastructure Division, 
Ministry of Economy and 
Infrastructure 

Email: 
mariana.apostol@mei.gov.md 
Tel.: (+373 22) 250 695 

34.  Ms. Liliana Carp Hygienist Doctor, 
Environmental Health 
Section, National Agency for 
Public Health 

Email: liliana.carp@ansp.md 
Tel.: (+373 22) 574 688 

35.  Ms. Valentina 
Zagnitco 

Hygienist Doctor, 
Environmental Health 
Section, National Agency for 
Public Health 

Email: 
valentina.zagnitco@ansp.md, 
lucrusimplu1956@gmail.com 
Tel.: (+373 22) 574 571 

36.  Mr. Constantin 
Solomon 

Hygienist Doctor, 
Environmental Health 
Section, National Agency for 
Public Health 

Email: 
constantin.solomon@ansp.md 
Tel.: (+373 22) 574 571 

37.  Mr. Petru Bacal  Head of Laboratory, Institute 
of Ecology and Geography  

Email: pbacal16@gmail.com 
Tel.: (+373 69) 352 816 

38.  Ms. Irina Cusnir  Architect, NRPI/INCP 
"Urbanproiect" 

 

39.  Ms. Elena Culighin  Project Expert, National 
Environmental Center 

Email: culighin.elena@gmail.com 
Tel.: (+373 69) 783 096 

40.  Mr. Boris Boincean Head of Laboratory, Field 
Crops Research Institute 
„Selecția” 

Email: bboincean@gmail.com 
Tel.: (+373 23) 135 040 

41.  Mr. Victor Meşina  University Conference 
Lecturer, SUMF “Nicolae 
Testemitanu” 
 
 

Email: victor.mesina@usmf.md 
Tel.: (+373 22) 205 462 
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